Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)		01-10-	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
OMB No. 0651-002	7 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Traden	nark Office
Tab settings ⇔	⇒⇔ ▼			7	▼ .
To the Honor	able Commissioner of .	102338	3552ed ori	ginal documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of convey Kaiser Al	ring party(ies):	13-03		receiving partv(ies) L Refractories Ls Corporation	&
Individual(s) Asso	ration ciation ed Partnership	Address: 300	Lakeside Drive _StateCA_Zip: 94612	
	of conveying party(ies) attach		Individual(s) citizens Association	ship	
3. Nature of conve		<u> </u>)	
X Assignmer Security A Other Execution Date:		Merger thange of Name 84	Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is (Designations must be a sep	n the United States, a domestic attached: Yes X No arate document from assignment) s(es) attached? Yes X	No
4. Application num	ber(s) or registration numb	er(s):			
A. Trademark A	oplication No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s) 1,358.3	29
· particular in the state of th				1,363,389	
		itional number(s) atta			
concerning docum	ess of party to whom correse ent should be mailed: am H. Murray,		6. Total number of applic registrations involved:	cations and	23
Internal Address:_	Duane Morris LLP		XX Enclosed	1)\$ 590.00	
Street Address:	One Liberty Place	e	8. Deposit account numb		
					
City: Philade	lphia _{State:} PA Zip:_	19103-7396	THIS SDACE	= 2 = 2	<u> </u>
9. Signature.		DO NOT USE	INIO OPACE		en e
Allison Z.	Gifford, Esqu		gnature	December 31	, 2002
			er sheet altachments, and document:	5	
01/15/2003 LMUELLER 00000004 04167 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 550.00 CH	Commi		required cover sheet Informatio rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231	n to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0902

ATTACHMENT

KRILINE 1,340,735 MONO 1,313,450 **PUROTAB 1,300,570** KRICON 1,308,038 KRIFORM 1,267,974 MAC 1,256,122 I-R-C 1,213,983 AL-MAX 1,193,184 PERMANENTE 1,198,385 MILL SET 1,240,348 Design only 833,906 Design only 833,905 Design only 833,904 Design only 833,902 Design only 825,593 Design only 834,565 K/R 798,002 **TROWLEZE 794,305 ALUMEX 510,329 HELSPOT** 505,454

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation, a Delaware, USA, corporation having its principal place of business at 300 Lakeside Drive, Oakland, California 94643, USA, does, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is horeby acknowledged, assign to National Refractories & Minerals Corporation, a California, USA, corporation with a place of business at 300 Lakeside Drive, Oakland, California 94612, USA, as of December 31, 1984, all its right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations and trademark applications identified in the attached Exhibit, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

(Name) (Title) President

State of California)
) ss
County of Alameda)

Appeared before me and acknowledged that he signed the above
Assignment, that he is a Senior Vice President of Kaiser
Aluminum & Chemical Corporation, and that he is authorized to

sign said Assignment on behalf of said corporation.



Elizabeth A. Keicker
(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 01/03/2003